PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVE	EYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA		·		
		N	Vame	Execu	tion Date
Aleksandr Aronov				07/29/201	1
Michael Ostrovsky				07/29/201	1
John LiBretto				07/29/201	1
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Leviton Manu	Ifacturin	g Company, Inc.		
Street Address:	201 North Se				
City:	Melville				
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	11747				
PROPERTY NUMBE			Number		
Property	Туре				
Property Application Number	Type :	13194			
Property	Type :	13194			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	Type : E DATA (631)50	1-3526	386		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	Type : E DATA (631)50 <i>be sent via US M</i>	1-3526 <i>fail whe</i>		·	
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	Type : E DATA (631)50 <i>be sent via US M</i> 631 501	1-3526 <i>1ail whe</i> 5700	386 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	Type : E DATA (631)50 <i>be sent via US I</i> 631 501 mgoldm	1-3526 <i>1ail whe</i> 5700	386 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. fslaw.com		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	Type : E DATA (631)50 <i>be sent via US M</i> 631 501 mgoldm e: Leviton	1-3526 <i>1ail whe</i> 5700 aan@cd1 Manufa	386 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	Type : E DATA (631)50 <i>be sent via US N</i> 631 501 mgoldm e: Leviton 445 Bro	1-3526 <i>fail whe</i> 5700 aan@cdf Manufa ad Hollo	386 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> fslaw.com icturing Company Incorporat		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type : E DATA (631)50 <i>be sent via US M</i> 631 501 mgoldm e: Leviton 445 Bro Melville,	1-3526 <i>fail whe</i> 5700 aan@cdf Manufa ad Hollo	386 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. fslaw.com icturing Company Incorporat ow Rd. Ste. 420		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Type E DATA (631)50 be sent via US N 631 501 mgoldm e: Leviton 445 Bro Melville, T NUMBER:	1-3526 <i>fail whe</i> 5700 aan@cdf Manufa ad Hollo	386 <i>En the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> fslaw.com icturing Company Incorporat ow Rd. Ste. 420 YORK 11747		

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

name and Leviton Manufacturing Company, Inc

Melville, NY 11747

address of 201 North Service Road

assignce

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to

title of invention

CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER WITH IMPROVED SURGE SUPPRESSION

as set forth in his United States Patent Application

[X] executed concurrently herewith

[] executed on _

check one

[] Serial No. _____ filed

in and to any United States Patent Applications including any and all divisions, continuations or continuation-in-parts thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

names and signatures of inventors

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or ans he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or nt application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts ned necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application uding divisions, continuations or continuation-in-parts thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including requisives or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of Carter, DeLuca, Farrell & Schmidt, LLP

the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Name: Aleksandr Aronov Date: 7/29/11

VINCENT J. LONIGRO Notary Public - State of New York

NO. 02L06030288

Qualified in Richmond County

My Commission Expires 9-7-20

STATE OF	New York)
) ss
COUNTY OF	Suffolk)

On before me.

Personally appeared Aleksandr Aronov, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Vincet & Colly

(Seal)

PATENT REEL: 026674 FRAME: 0438

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

name and	Leviton Manufacturing Company,	Inc

address of

201 North Service Road

Melville, NY 11747

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to

title of invention

check one

assignce

CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER WITH IMPROVED SURGE SUPPRESSION

as set forth in his United States Patent Application

[X] executed concurr	rently herewith		
[] executed on		 	
L Serial No	filed		

in and to any United States Patent Applications including any and all divisions, continuations or continuation-in-parts thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNFE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith,

names and signatures of inventors Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or gns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or nt application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts ned necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application using divisions, continuations or continuation-in-parts thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including cusates or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of Carter, DeLuca, Farrell & Schmidt, LLP

the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

VINCENT J. LONIGRO

Notery Public - State of New York

NO. 02L06030288 Qualified in Richmond, County

7-

My Commission Expires

Name: Michael Østrovsky Date: 7129/201(

STATE OF	New York)
) 55.
COUNTY OF	Suffolk)

On before me.

Personally appeared <u>Michael Ostrovsky</u>, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official sea Signature Vment tomp-

(Seal)

PATENT REEL: 026674 FRAME: 0439

(001951

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

name and Leviton Manufacturing Company, Inc

address of

201 North Service Road

Melville, NY 11747

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to

title of invention

assignee

CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER WITH IMPROVED SURGE SUPPRESSION

as set forth in his United States Patent Application

check one

[X] executed concurrently herewith [] executed on [] Serial No. filed

in and to any United States Patent Applications including any and all divisions, continuations or continuation-in-parts thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

names and signatures of inventors

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or gns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or nt application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts ned necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application uding divisions, continuations or continuation-in-parts thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including avisues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of Carter, DeLuca, Farrell & Schmidt, LLP

the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Name: John LiBretto Date: 7-29-11

Personally appearedJohn LiBretto, personally known to me (or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person
whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to
me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that
by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon
behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

WITNESS my hand and official seal Signature Verwit 1. Couling

New York

Suffolk

)) 55

ì

before

me.

(Seal)

PATENT REEL: 026674 FRAME: 0440



{001951

RECORDED: 07/29/2011